## 503670363 01/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ACCIONATION

EPAS ID: PAT3716998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HSUEH HSIN HUANG	01/26/2016
SHIH-CHANG LIN	01/26/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOR SHENG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address: NO.7, LANE 312, PENG-YI RD., TAI PING DIST.		
City:	TAICHUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29553169

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)571-9813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6265719812

Email: RAYMONDC@DAVIDANDRAYMOND.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID AND RAYMOND PATENT FIRM

Address Line 1: 108 N. YNEZ AVE., SUITE 128

Address Line 4: MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WDIP00352-USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WDIP00352assignment#page1.tif source=WDIP00352assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503670363 REEL: 037615 FRAME: 0419

Attorney's

Docket No.: WDIP00352-USD

# ASSIGNMENT

whose post of		Shih-Chang Lin appear(s) below, here ments in	einafter referre	d to as ASSIGNOR,	have invented a
<b>~</b>	executed on eve	NVENTION) for which a on data herewith	an application f	or United States Lette	ers Patent was
	executed on: filed on:		Serial No.	:	
whose post off	ice address is erred to as ASSIC	SHENG INDUSTRIAL No.7, Lane 312, Peng-Yi SNEE, is desirous of ac	i Rd., Tai Ping D		
acknowledged, entire right, tit America, inclu	, I (we), ASSIGN tle, and interest i	is, for good and val fOR, by these presents in and to said INVENT I Letters Patent grante	do sell, assign ION and applic	and transfer unto said ation throughout the	d ASSIGNEE, the United States of
connection wi application(s) required to aff ASSIGNOR al communicate t that are within behalf of ASSI and defense of ASSIGNOR'S of	ith the filing, j in the United S firm the rights of so agrees, with o ASSIGNEE at A n ASSIGNOR'S p GNEE that lawful of any patent a	ereby agrees to execu- prosecution and main states for said INVEN' f ASSIGNEE in and to out further considerat ASSIGNEE'S request do possession or control, ally may be required of a pplication or patent this instrument shall ex	ntenance of sa TION, including said INVENTI- tion and at Associated and in and to provide ASSIGNOR in re- encompassed was	id application or a g additional docume ON, all without furth SSIGNEE'S expense, formation concerning further assurances a espect of the prosecut within the terms of	iny other patent ents that may be her consideration to identify and to the INVENTION and testimony or tion, maintenance this instrument
issue any and and interest in ASSIGNEE'S le	all Letters Patent and to the same egal representative in as fully and en	reby authorizes and req t referred to above to A ne, for ASSIGNEE'S so wes and successors, to satirely as the same would	ASSIGNEE, as to ole use and be the full end of	the ASSIGNEE of the hoof; and for the us the term for which su	entire right, title se and behoof of sch Letters Patent
		s Raymond Y. Chan to the U.S. Patent and Tra		elete any information	in this document
ASSIGNOR NA ADDRESS:		ang Lin eng-Yi Rd., Tai Ping Dist	t., Taichung City	, Taiwan (R.O.C)	
{ h	ih-chan	g Lin		2016.01.21	r 5
SIGNATURI	E	V		DATE	

Г	וויניו	ľ	rν	P	ል ገ	'H'	NT	,

Attorney's Docket No.: WDIP00352-USD

## ASSIGNMENT

·
WHEREAS, I (we), Hsuch Hsin Huang whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in garden shears (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even data herewith executed on:
filed on: Serial No.:
WHEREAS, BOR SHENG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. whose post office address is No.7, Lane 312, Peng-Yi Rd., Tai Ping Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan (R.O.C) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereb acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-parameter of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required it connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patern application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify an communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony of behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrator and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Pater may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan to insert or complete any information in this documer needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Hsuch Hsin Huang ADDRESS: No.7, Lane 312, Peng-Yi Rd., Tai Ping Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan (R.O.C)
Houch Hein Hurang 2016.01.26
SIGNATURE U DATE

**PATENT REEL: 037615 FRAME: 0421** 

**RECORDED: 01/29/2016**